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Kirk Boykin, Office of the Secretary (OS) 
Phone: 202-482-2292, kboykin@doc.gov 

 
Jeffrey Hale, NOAA (AGO) 

Phone: 301-628-1411, Jeffrey.Hale @noaa.gov  
 

Michele A. McCoy, NOAA (EAD) 
Phone: 757-441-6879, Michele.A.Mccoy@noaa.gov 

 
Angela Royster, NOAA (WAD) 

Phone: 206-526-6072, Angela.Royster@noaa.gov 
 

Cynthia Gardner, Patent and Trademark Office 
Phone: 571-272-8421, Cynthia.Gardner@uspto.gov 

 
Jo-Lynn Davis, National Institute of Standards and Technology 

Phone: 301-975-6337, Jo-Lynn.Davis@nist.gov 
 

Dijon Ferdinand, Census 
Phone: 301-763-1822, Dijon.F.Ferdinand@census.gov 

mailto:Lawrence.B.Frazier@noaa.gov
mailto:Michele.A.Mccoy@noaa.gov

